



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department- Rebuild Kerala Initiative - Project Management Unit- Reversion of Sri.Binil Gopinath, Assistant Engineer & Deputation of Sri.Muhammed Roshan A K, Assistant Engineer - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EWB) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1195/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-05-2022

Read 1.GO(Rt)No.272/2021/LSGD dated 01.02.2021

2.Letter No.E1/11063/16/CE/LSGD dated 16.04.2022 from Chief Engineer, LID&EW

ORDER

Sri.Binil Gopinath, Assistant Engineer was deputed to Project Management Unit-Rebuild Kerala Initiative LSGD and his period of deputation was extended for a period of one year from 16/04/2021 to 05/01/2022 vide Government Order read as first paper above.

Chief Engineer, LID&EW vide letter read as second paper above has informed that the incumbent has requested to revert him from deputation as he is unwilling to continue due to personal reasons. On the basis of willingness informed by Sri.Muhammed Roshan A K, Assistant Engineer, Tuneri GP, Kozhikkode to serve at PMURKI, Chief Engineer has issued NOC to depute him for a period of one year to PMURKI.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to extend the term of deputation of Sri.Binil Gopinath Assistant Engineer from 06/01/2022 till date of this Order and then to revert him from deputation in PMURKI and permitted to rejoin his parent department. While Sri.Muhammed Roshan A K, Assistant Engineer, Tuneri GP to PMURKI is posted in PMURKI for a period of one year under usual terms and conditions of deputation.

(By order of the Governor)
PREETHA K S
JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department

Project Director, Project Management Unit, RKI,LSGD
Officers concerned(Through Project Director).
Accountant General (A&E/Audit) Kerala, Thrissur
Director, Information Kerala Mission
Web & New Media, I&PRD

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer